
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4255
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2014
ZERO BASED BUDGETING IN BBMB
Choudhary Col. (Retd) Sona Ram

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether any Committee was formed in Bhakra Beas Management Board (BBMB) to carry out exercise pertaining to Zero Based Budgeting therein;

(b) if so, the details thereof and suggestions made thereby;

(c) whether BBMB has implemented the said suggestions and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the corrective steps taken/to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) : No, Madam. The Bhakra Beas Management Board (BBMB) has informed that no Committee was constituted to carry out exercise pertaining to Zero Based Budgeting in Bhakra Beas Management Board.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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